

January 13, 2025

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 542760	Symbol: SWSOLAR

Sub.: <u>Investors/ Analyst conference call on the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone</u> <u>Financial Results of Sterling and Wilson Renewable Energy Limited ("the</u> <u>Company") for the quarter ended December 31, 2024</u>

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the invite for the Investors/ Analysts conference call organized by the Company on Friday, January 17, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. (IST) on the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Sterling and Wilson Renewable Energy Limited**

Digitally signed by Venkata Jagannadha Rao Chunduru Venkata Jagannadha / Rao Chunduru ^{Date: 2025.01.13} 16:12:44 +05'30'

Jagannadha Rao Ch. V. Company Secretary

Sterling and Wilson Renewable Energy Limited



Sterling and Wilson Renewable Energy Limited

Cordially invites you to its

Earnings Call

To discuss operational and financial performance for

Q3FY25

with Senior Management Team

Day/Date: Friday, January 17th, 2025 Time: 10:00 AM, IST

Request you to please pre-register for the call on the below link:

SWREL_Q3FY25_Earnings Call

We look forward to your participation

RSVP Jigar Kavaiya / Parin Narichania Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd. Contact: +91 9920602034 / +91 9930025733